नौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد ميشتل اُر دويو نيورشي



MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)



F.No. MANUU/Acad/F.67/34-AC/2019-20/ 33

Dated: 6th May, 2019

NOTIFICATION

Sub: MANUU - Academics - Amendment in the existing Ph.D. Regulations, 2017 regarding allocation of Research Supervisor - Reg.

Ref. 34th Academic Council meeting dated 07.03.19, Item No. 34.4.06

The Academic Council in its 34th meeting held on 7th March, 2019 considered the representations dated 11.2.2019 by a group of 10 Assistant Professors from various Departments in which it was requested that the University should allow them to guide Research Scholars without putting a conditions of one year of post Ph.D. teaching experience with at least two research publications in relevant area in refereed journals for Assistant Professors of MANUU as stipulated under clause 13.2.3 of Ph.D. Regulations, 2017 as approved by the Academic Council in its 26th Meeting.

The Academic Council noted that as per clause 6.1. of the UGC Ph.D. Regulations, 2016 any regular Associate/Assistant Professor of the University/ institution deemed to be a university/college with a Ph.D. degree and at least two research publications in refereed journals may be recognized as Research Supervisor.

The Academic Council resolved to adhere to conditions attached to Clause 6.1. of the UGC (Minimum Standards for Award of M.Phil./Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016. Accordingly, the Ph.D. Regulations, 2017 earlier approved by the Academic Council shall stand amended.

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans of School of Studies
- 2. All HoDs of Teaching Departments/Centres
- 3. Principals of CTEs/In-charge, Satellite Campuses
- 4. Office of the VC/PVC/Registrar/CoE/Librarian
- 5. Joint Dean (Academic)
- 6. Notice Board Central Library
- 7. Director, CIT for uploading on the University Web site
- 8. PRO/Hindi Officer for Urdu/Hindi version